AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
November 2, 2020
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
* CDBG Housing Stabilization Grante

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
* Regular Council Meeting, 10/19/20 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items
e Non-Agenda Items

CILOSE PUBLIC HEARING

. CLAIMS REPORT 10/31/20 (pgs. 7-20)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
¢ Building Inspector Report, October 2020 (pg. 21)

COMMITTEE REPORTS -
¢ Park & Rec Committee Meeting Minutes, 10/26/20 (pgs 22-25)

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

* Resolution No. 2027 re: Authorize Submission of a CDBG Application (pgs 26-27)

OTHER MATTERS

e Great West Task Order, Wellfield
Water Rights

Clothing Allowance (pg 28)

Radio Communications

Letter of Support (pg 29)

ADJOURN

- 0V ER F OR MEETTINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

November 2, 2020

6:00 p;m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

November 9, 2020

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board

(Mayor, Deputy City Clerk, City Planner, Flesch, Clark) . \

November 16, 2020

6:30 p.m, Regular City Council Meeting

November 30, 2020

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Civic Center Manager,
Frydenlund, Kimmet)




CITY COUNCIL PACKET LISTING

[weli =

Agenda
Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 10/18/20
2. Claims Report, 10/31/2C
3. Building Inspector Report, 10/31/20
4. Park & Rec Committee Meeting Minutes, 10/26/20
5. Resolution No. 2027 re: Authorizing Submission of a
Application
€. City of Shelby Personnel Policies re: Clothing Allowance
7. 11/2/20 Letter to Jamie Brownell, Marias Healthcare Services,
re: Letter of Support
Correspondence
1. 10/20/20 Letter from Lorette Carter, Community Development
Director re: Support for Great Falls Development Authority’s
Women's Business Center Grant Proposal
2. 10/27/20 Letter to George Reedy, HilLine Masonry re: Champions
Park .
Reports
1.
Handouts

1.

CDBG

Inc




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is exiended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3, While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council- -1,

or Staff.
6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents

Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the

Council or City Staff

f. Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended

by a majority vote of Council members.

o pp oR

The Counci! thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
Octocber 19, 2020

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Sanna Clark, Joe Flesch, Pat Frydenlund, Bill
Moritz and Lyle Kimmet, Council Members; Jade Goroskl, Finance
Officer; Luis Correa, City Superintendent; TLorette Carter,
Community Development Director; Rob Tasker, Building Inspector,
Absent & Excused: Aarcon Heaton.

Other citizens present: None.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 10/5/20

KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 10/5/2020 MINUTES. SECONDED
BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢ Agenda Items - None
¢ Non-Agenda Items - None

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement Report — N/A

BUILDING INSPECTOR

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
1. City Judge’s Report, September 2020

zZ. Bank Account Report, Budget Year toc Date, Vendor Summary,
Fnterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 9/30/20
CLARK MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
FLESCH. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ,
FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABRSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN — NONE,

3. City of 8Shelby Delinquent Taxes, 9/30/20




Shelby City Council Minutes
October 19, 2020
Page 2 of 2

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Luis provided an update on what the crew has been working on for

the past couple weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette provided notes as a handout

OTHER MATTERS
® Skate Park
e Trail Design Bid
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE BO TRAILS INC BID OF
$5,500 FOR 5.5 MILES OF TRAIL DESIGN. SECONDED BY KIMMET.
VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ, FLESCH.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT ~ HEATON. ABSTAIN - NONE.

ADJOURN
AT 8:05 P.M. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING,

SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - HEATON. ABSTAIN — NONE.

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR
ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER



10/29/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 1 of i4

12:33:21 Claim Details Report ID: APLOO
For the Accounting Peried: 10/20

* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document &/ Disc & Cash
Lina # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO 4 Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
200239 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC €15.00

1 348330 10/07/20 Lagoon Effluent/Influent 204,00 32954 5310 430600 300 101000

2 349947 10/14/20 Lagoon Effluent 137.00 32973 5310 430600 300 101000

3 351991 10/22/20 Lagoon Bffluent 137.00 32979 5310 430600 300 101000

4 353665 10/28/20 Lagoon Bffluent 137.00 32879 531¢C 430600 300 101000
200240 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUMD LOCATION 34,58

1 95089 09/30/20 19 Locates for 9/20 34,58 32957 52190 430500 300 101000
200241 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY £40.00

1 33530 09/23/20 Lead & Copper 560.00 32987 5210 430500 300 101000

2 33508 10/06/20 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 80.00 32967 5210 430500 300 101000
200242 -984258E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00 .

1 10/05/20 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 1,371.47 1000 490527 610 101000

2 10/05/20 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 231.53 1000 490527 620 101000
200243 -9%8426E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 149.680

1 10/02/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 37.45 1000 410550 300 101000

2 10/02/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 37.45 5210 430570 300 101000

3 10/02/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 37.45 5310 430670 300 101000

4 10/02/7/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 37.45 5410 430870 300 101000
200244 271385 00144 POSTMASTER 303.04

1 10/22/20 10/20 UB Postage 101.01 5210 430570 310 101000

2 10/22/20 10/20 UB Postage 101,02 531¢C 430670 310 101000

3 10422720 10/20 UB Postage 101.01 5410 430870 310 101800
20024% 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 342 .55

1 34870 10/15/20 10/20 Maintenance/sCopias 14.03 1000 411050 300 101000

2 34970 10/15/20 10/20 Maintenance/Coples 14.03 1000 410550 300 101000

3 349870 10/15/20 10/20 Maintenance/Copies 14.03 5210 430570 300 101000

4 34970 10/15/20 10/20 Maintenance/Copies 14.02 5310 430670 300 101000

5 34970 10/15/20 10/20 Maintenance/Copies 14.02 5410 430870 380 101000

6 34936 10/15/20 10/20 Maintenance/Copies CC 217,98 1000 160442 300 101000

7 34935 10/15/20 10/20 Maintenance/Copies Shop 21.23 32972 1000 430200 300 101000

g 34935 10/15/20 10/20 Malntenance/Copies Shop 271.23% 32972 1000 420500 300 101000
200246 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATCRY 20.00

1 33510 14/06/20 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 20,00 32567 5210 430500 300 101000



10/29/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 2 of 14

12:33:21 Claim Detalls Repcrt ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 10/20 N
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acot Object Proj Account
200247 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 3,287.26
1 09/30/20 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,393.13 1000 410360 100 101000
2 09/30/20 City Judge/Sec 5S 147.82 1000 410360 141 1Gio00
3 09/30/20 City Judge/Sec Medicare 34.57 1000 410360 142 101000
4 09/30/20 City Judge/Sec PERS 209.88 1000 410360 143 1019000
5 09/30/20 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 3.06 1000 410360 145 101000
6 09/30/20 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 17,91 1000 410360 146 101000
1 09/30/20 City Judge Health Insurance 438.63 1000 410360 147 101000
8 09/30/20 City Judge Supplies 22,54 1000 413360 200 101000
9 09/30/20 Clty Judge Phone 19.72 1000 410360 344 101000
200248 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 5,833.33
1 10/27/20 10/20 Legal Services 1,458.34 1000 411100 350 101000
2 10/27/20 10/20 Legal Services 1,458.33 5210 430513 350 101000
3 10/27/20 10/20 Legal Services 1,458.33 5310 430613 350 101000
4 10/27/20 10/20 Legal Services 1,458.33 5410 430813 350 101000
200249 -98422E 0249%9 DISH B7,04
1 10/13/20 Monthly TV at Civic Center B7.04 1000 460442 300 101000
200250 01862 KENCO SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY 35.00 .
1 2233375 11/01/20 11/20 Fire Alarm Monitoring 35.00 1000 420401 300 101000
200251 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 779.00
1 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Blll 19.82 1000 420500 344 101060
2 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 42,40 1000 410550 344 101000
3 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 42.40 5210 430570 344 101000
4 10/01/2G 10/20 Phone Bill 42.40 5310 130670 344 101000
5 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 42.40 5410 430870 344 101000
6 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 20.21 1000 430200 344 101000
7 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 20.21 5210 430500 344 101000
8 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 20.21 5310 430600 344 101000
‘9 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 20.21 5410 430830 344 101000
10 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill -13.15 1000 460465 300 101000
11 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 171.71 1000 460442 344 101000
12 10/01/20 10/20 phone Bill 68,48 1000 420400 344 101000
13 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 68,47 1060 420401 344 101000
14 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 5,91+ 1000 410200 344 101000
15 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 5.91* 5210 430512 344 101000
16 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 5,91% 5310 _430612 344 101000
17 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 5.91% ‘5410 430812 344 101000
18 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 45,93 1000 460445 344 101000
19 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 136.70 5310 430600 344 101000
20 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000



10/28/20 CITY Cr SHELBY
12:33:21 Claim Details
For the Accounting Period: 10/20

Page: 3 of 14

Repeort ID: APRPLOO

* ... Over spent expendilura
Claim Vendor i#/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invcice #/Inv Data/Description line & RO # Fund Org Acct CObject Prej Account
21 10/01/20 10/20 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
200252 271365 02468 T-MOBILE 228.62
1 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 26,10 1000 420500 344 101000
2 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 17.60 1000 4110560 344 101000
3 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 47,60 1000 440600 344 101000
4 10/10/20 Mokile Charge 14,38 1000 430200 344 101000
5 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 14,37 5210 430500 344 101000
3 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 14,37 5310 430600 344 101000
¥ 10/16/20 Mobile Charge 14.37 5410 430840 344 101000
8 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 12.46 1000 410550 344 101000
9 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 12.46 5210 430570 344 101000
10 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 12,47 5310 430870 344 101000
11 10/10/20 Mobile Charge 12.4% 5410 430870 344 101000
200253 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 1,518.70
1 10/25/20 10720 Gas Bill 52,40 igoo 411200 343 101000
2 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 183.00 1060 420400 343 101000
3 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 183.00 1000 120401 343 101000
4 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 44,70 1000 160445 343 161000
) 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 114.70 1000 460442 343 101000
5 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 72.00 5410 4130840 343 101000
7 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 112.85 1000 430200 343 101000
8 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 112,865 5210 130500 343 101000
9 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 112,65 5310 430600 343 101000
10 16/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 112,85 5410 130830 343 101000
11 10725720 10/20 Gas Bill 31,30 1000 411202 343 101000
12 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 31,30 5210 430520 343 101000
13 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 31.30 5310 430620 343 101000
14 10725720 10/20 Gas Bill 31,30 5410 130820 343 101000
15 10/25/720 10/20 Gas Bill 27,9%0 5210 430500 343 101000
1s 10/25/20 10/20 Gas Bill 265.20 1000 460465 343 101000
200254 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC CQOP INC 8,548.09
1 10/25/20 10/20 Blectric Bill 66.10 1000 411200 342 101000
2 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 99,20 1600 420400 342 101000
3 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 99,19 1000 420401 342 101000
4 10/25/20 10/20 Blectric Bill 17.82 1000 4112082 342 101000
5 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 47.82 5210 430520 342 101000
[ 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 47.82 5310 430620 34z 101000
7 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 47,82 5410 430820 342 101000
8 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 89.39 1000 430200 342 101000
9 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 89.39 5210 430500 342 101000
10 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 89.39 5310 430600 342 101000
11 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 89.40 5410 430830 342 101000



16/29/20 CITY QF SHELBY Page: 4 of 14
12:33:21 Claim Details Report ID: APLOO
For the Accounting Period: 10/20 TN
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim vendor #/Nama/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Tine # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina § ro & Fund Org Acct Object Pro) Account
12 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 50.03 1000 140600 342 101000
13 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 50.02 1000 460430 342 101000
14 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 51.60 1000 460465 342 101000
15 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 516.67 1000 160442 342 101000
16 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 3,881.08 2400 130263 342 101000
17 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 3, 024,36 5210 430500 342 101060
18 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 227.07 5310 130600 342 101000
19 10/25/20 10/20 Electric Bill 33.92 5410 430840 342 101000
200255 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 10/26/20 10/20 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 10/26/20 10720 Janiltorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 10/26/20 10/20 Janitorial Service 75,00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 10/26/20 10/20 Janitorial Service 75,00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 10/26/20 10/20 CC Janitorjal Service 900.00 1000 460442 300 101000
200256 02368 OPTUM 25.50
1 9510066192 10/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.38 1000 410550 300 101060
2 9510066192 10/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5210 430570 300 101000
3 9510066192 10/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5310 130670 300 101000
4 9510066192 10/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5410 430870 300 10107
200257 02517 VALLY INFORMATIOQN SYSTEMS INC 45,90
1 61517 09/30/20 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000
4 61517 09/30/20 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 61517 09/30/20 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430970 300 101000
200258 00041 SHUELBY PROMOTER 37.20
1 2040001 09/30/20 City Service Worker Ad 6.40 1000 430200 300 101000
2 2040001 09/30/20 City Service Worker Ad 6.40 5210 430500 300 101000
3 2040001 09/30/20 City Service Worker Ad 6.40 5310 430600 300 101000
4 2040001 08/30/20 City Serviece Worker Ad §.40 5410 430840 300 101000
5 2040008 09/30/20 CC Temp Rec Attendant Ad 11.860 1000 160442 3oo 101000
200259 00039 PETTY CASHIER 28.00
1 2891 10/22/20 TC C&R 10/20 Legal Filings T.00 1000 410850 oo 101000
2 2891 10/22/20 TC C&R 10/20 Legal Filings 1.00 5210 430570 300 101000
3 2891 10/22/20 TC C&R 10/20 Legal Fllings 7.00 5310 430670 300 101000
4 2891 10/22/20 TC C&R 10/20 Legal Fllings 1.00 5410 430870 300 101000
e
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10/28/20
12:33:21

. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

For the Accounting Period: 10/20

Page: 5 of 14

Report ID: APL0OD

Claim Vander #/Name/ Documant $/ Diga § Cash
Line #t Chegk Invoige ¥#/Inv Date/Description Lina § PO % Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
200260 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 35.25
1 14564 10/02/20 Key 2.00 32632 1000 460442 200 101000
2 69567 09/21/20 Hose End/Elbow/Coupler 9,27 32977 1000 430200 200 101000
3 69607 08/29/20 Antifraaze 20.00 32977 1000 460430 200 101000
4 £9544 09/30/20 Tape 5.49 32977 1000 430200 200 101000
5 69674 10/07/20 Fly Strips 2,49 32977 1000 430200 200 101000
200261 02427 DIVERSIFIED INSPECTIONS 309,00
1 IND128456 03/30/20 CFD-Ladder Inspection 509.00 32864 1600 420400 300 101000
200262 00047 BEN TAYLCOR INC 242,42
1 25439 09/28/20 RFD—~%/20 Fuel 242,42 32865 1000 420401 230 101000
2002863 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 8.99
1 2567315371 08/25/20 RFD-Nylon Hose 9,99 32867 1000 420401 200 101000
200264 00117 QUILL CORFPORATION 728,27
1 11069304 10/05/20 HP 72 Ink Cartridge 19.82 32495 1000 110550 200 101000
2 11069304 10/05/20 HP 72 Ink Cartridge 19,83 32405 5210 430570 200 191000
3 11069304 10/05/20 HP 72 Ink Cartridge 19,83 32495 5310 430670 200 101000
i 110469304 10/05/20 HP 72 Ink Cartridge 19.83 32495 5410 430870 200 101000
g 11664042 20/05/20 Cofiee 8.29 32495 1000 110550 200 101000
& 11064042 10/05/20 Coffee 8.29 32495 5210 4130570 200 101000
ki 11064042 10/05/20 Coffes 8.30 32495 5310 430670 200 101000
8 11064042 10/05/20 Coffee 8.30 32495 5410 430870 200 101000
9 11065550 10/05/20 Paper/Disinfecting Wipes 1.57 32495 1600 410550 200 101000
10 11065550 10/05/20 Paper/Disinfecting Wipes 1.57 32495 5210 430570 200 101000
11 11065550 10/05/20 Paper/Disinfecting Wipes 1.57 32495 5310 430670 200 101000
12 11065550 10/05/20 Paper/Disinfecting Wipes 1.57 32495 5410 430870 200 101000
13 11111447 10/06/20 Lysocl Wipes 1.58 32496 1000 410550 200 101600
14 11111447 10/06/20 Lysol Wipes 1.5% 32496 5210 430570 200 101000
15 11111447 10/06/20 Lysol Wipes 1.59 32496 5310 430670 200 101000
is 11111447 10/06/20 Lysol Wipes 1.59 32498 5410 430870 200 101000
17 11357386 10/14/20 HP 72 Photo Black Ink 20.24 32496 1400 410550 200 101000
18 11357386 10/14/20 HP 72 Photo Black Ink 20.25 32494 5210 430570 200 101000
19 11357386 10/14720 HP 72 Photo Black Ink 20.25 32496 5310 430670 200 101000
20 11357386 10/14/20 HP 72 Phote Black Ink 20.25 32496 5410 130870 200 101000
21 11354510 10714720 Puffs Tissue 3.36 32496 1000 410550 200 101000
22 11354510 10/14/20 Puffs Tissue 3.36 32496 5210 430570 200 101000
23 11354510 10/14/20 Puffs Tissusz 3.37 32496 5310 430670 200 101000
24 11354510 10/14/20 Puffs Tissue 3.37 32494 5410 430870 200 101000
25 11353932 10/14/20 Printhead/Paper/2021 Calenda 28.41 32497 1000 410550 200 101000
26 11353932 10/14/20 Printhead/Paper/2021 Calenda 28.41 32497 5210 130570 200 101000
27 11353932 10/14/20 Printhead/Paper/2021 Calenda 28,42 32497 5310 430670 200 101000
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10/29/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 6 of 14

12:33:21 Claim Details Report IDR: APLOO
For the Accounting Period: 10/20 o

* . Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Cash

Lina # Check Invoice |/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
28 11353932 10/14/20 Printhead/Paper/2021 Calenda 28.42 32497 5410 430870 200 101060
29 11353941 10/14/20 Printhead HP 72 21.B8 32497 1000 41.0550 200 101000
30 11353941 10/14/20 Printhead HP T2 21,87 32497 5210 4305?(]‘ 200 101000
31 11353941 10/14/20 Printhead HP 72 21,87 32497 5310 430670 200 101000
32 11353941 10/14/20 Printhead HP 72 21,87 32497 5410 4130870 200 101000
33 11491902 10/14/20 Printhead HP 72 21.88 33001 1000 410550 200 101000
34 11491902 10/14/20 Printhead HP 72 21.87 33001 5210 430570 200 101000
35 11491902 10/14/20 Printhead HP 72 21.87 33001 5310 430470 200 101000
36 11491902 10/14/20 Printhead HP 72 21.87 33001 5410 430870 200 101000
37 11468502 10/19/20 Paper/Seals/Printhead 37.99 33001 1000 110550 200 101000
38 11468502 10/19/20 Paper/Seals/Printhead 37.98 33001 5210 430570 200 101000
39 11468502 10/19/20 Paper/Seals/Printhead 37,98 33001 5310 4308670 200 101000
40 11468502 10/19/20 Paper/Seals/Printhead 37,98 33001 5410 430870 200 101000
41 11674341 10/26/20 Calculator Ribbon 1.38 33007 1060 410550 200 101000
42 11674341 10/26/20 Calculator Ribbon 1.37 3ac07 5210 430570 200 101000
43 11674341 10/26/20 Calculator Ribbon 1.37 33007 5310 430670 200 101000
44 11674341 10/26/20 Calculator Ribben 1.37 33007 5410 430870 200 101000
45 11762363 16/28/20 Mesh Letter Tray 1,00 33008 1000 410550 200 101000
46 11762363 10/28/20 Mesh Letter Tray 1.00 33008 5210 430570 200 iploo0
47 117623623 10/28/20 Mesh Letter Tray 1.00 33008 5310 430670 200 101000
Lk 11762363 10/28/20 Mesh Letter Tray 1.00 33008 5410 430870 200 lo1g”
19 11761756 10/28/20 Canon Desk Calculator 12,99 33008 1000 410550 200 1014,
50 11761756 10/28/20 Canon Desk Calculator 13,00 33008 5210 430570 200 101000
51 11761756 10/28/20 Cancon Desk Calculater 13,00 33008 5310 430670 200 101000
52 11761756 10/28/20 Canon Desk Calculator 13.00 33008 5410 430870 200 101000
%3 11761804 10/28/20 Calculator Ribbon/Notes 1.62 33008 1800 410550 200 101000
54 11761804 10/28/20 Calculator Ribben/Notes 1,91 33008 5210 430570 200 301000
55 11761804 10/28/20 Calculator Ribbon/Motes 1.91 33008 5310 430670 200 101000
56 11761804 10/28/20 Calculator Ribhon/Notes 1.91 33008 5410 430870 200 101000

200265 01805 SYSTEMS 198.540
1 38381 10/06/20 Email Security 6.23 1000 410550 300 101000
2 38381 10/06/20 Emall Security 6,23 5210 430570 300 101000
3 39381 10/06/20 Emall Security 6.22 5310 430670 300 101c00
4 38381 10/06/20 Email Security 6.22 5410 430870 300 101000
5 38381 10/067/20 Email Security 6.22 1000 41105¢ 300 101000
6 38381 10/06/20 Email Security 6.22 1000 430200 300 101000
7 38381 10/06/20 Email Security .22 5210 430500 300 101000
8 39381 10/06/20 Email Security 6.22 5310 4130600 300 101000
% 39381 10/06/20 Email Security 6.22 5410 430840 300 101000
10 38382 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15.84 1000 410550 300 101000
11 38382 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15.84 5210 430570 300 101000
12 38382 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15.94 5310 430670 300 1010G0
13 38382 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15.83 5410 430870 300 101080
14 383892 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15,83 1000 411050 300 101000

L
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10/29/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 7 of 14

12:33:21 Claim Deiatls Report ID: APR1OQ
For the Accounting Period:
* ... Over spent expendlture
Claim Vandor #/Name/ Document 5/ Disc 8§ ¢'ash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Data/Dascription Line $ PC # Fund Org Acct Chbject Proj Account
15 38382 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15,83 1000 430200 300 101000
16 38382 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15,83 5210 430500 300 101000
17 38382 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15.83 5310 430600 300 101000
18 38382 10/06/20 0365 Licenses 9/20-11/20 15.83 5410 430840 300 101000
200268 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 406,31
1 1455127 10/01/20 Tolilet Paper/[—’aper Towels 26.67 32488 1000 411202 200 101000
2 1455127 10/07/20 Tollet Paper/Paper Towels 26.67 3248¢9 5210 430520 200 101000
3 1455127 10/07/20 Toilet Paper/Paper Towels 26.67 324809 5310 430620 200 101900
4 1455127 10/07/20 Tollet Paper/Paper Towals 26.67 32489 5410 430820 200 101000
5 1457491 10/21/20 Foaming Cleaner & Gloves 250.08 32634 1000 460442 200 101000
& 1457626 10/21/20 Clario Hand Scap 12,39 32500 1000 411202 200 101000
b 1457626 10/21/20 Clario Hand Scap 12.39 32500 5210 430520 200 101000
8 1457626 10/21/20 Clario Hand Soap 12.39 32500 5310 430620 200 101000
g 1457626 10/21/20 Clario Hand Soap 12.38 32500 5410 430820 200 101000
200267 271355 01019 BOUMA TRUCK SALES INC 32,500.00
Councll Approved 10/5/20
Serial #2FZNEMCBOYAG72012
08/23/20 2000 Sterling AS500 Dump Tk 10,833.34 1000 430200 900 101000
2 09/23/20 2000 Stevling A2500 Dump Tk 10,833.33 5210 430501 800 101000
3 09/23/20 2000 Sterling AS500 Dump Tk 10,833.33 5310 430601 900 101000
200268 02069 NMATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 138.98
1 16128 Q9/30/20 Red Shop Towels 138.98 32956 1000 430200 300 101000
200269 00037 NORTHWEST PIRE FITIINGS TNC 1,418.17
1 2388806-1 10/01/20 Flanged Spool 273,33 32955 5210 430500 200 101000
2 2387968-1 10/26/20 (2)2" Bcoder Pit Gal Regist 488.40 32955 5210 430500 200 101000
3 2415937 10/26/20 (40)5/8" Meter Connectors 467.20 32955 5210 430500 200 101000
4 2415937 10/16/20 (20)1" Meter Connectors 360.00 32983 5210 430500 200 101000
5 CM180034A 10/26/20 Credit 3" Reg Pit Gal ~170,76 32955 5210 430500 200 101000
200270 -98424E 00144 POSTMASTER B.70
1 217 10/06/20 Postage Ethridge Samples 8.70 32964 5210 430500 300 101000
200271 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 4,273,90
1 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 169,04 32958 1000 430200 230 101000
2 95238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 171.8B0C 320958 1000 130200 230 101000
3 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 242.18 ; 320958 5410 430840 230 101000
4 25238 08/28/20 9/20 Fuel 60z.11 32958 1000 430200 230 101000
5 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 73,43 32958 1000 430200 230 101000
<] 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 247,11 32859 1000 460430 230 101000
7 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 437.98 32958 5410 430830 230 101000
8 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 109.24 32858 5410 430830 230 101000
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10/29/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 8 of 14

12:33:21 Claim Details Report ID: APLDO
For the Accounting Period: 10/20 B
N
+ ..., Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Mama/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Lina # Check Inveica #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Cbject Proj Account
9 25238 08/28/720 9/2C Fuel 67.31 32958 1000 430200 230 101000
10 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 77.00 32958 1000 430200 230 101000
11 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 93.07 32958 1000 430200 230 101000
12 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 67.41 32958 5410 430830 230 101000
13 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 220.29 32958 1000 430200 230 101000
14 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 165.04 32958 1000 420500 230 101000
15 25238 09/28/20 9/20 Fuel 103.36 32958 1000 460430 230 101600
16 25236 09/28/20 %/20 Fuel 37.33 32959 1000 440800 230 101000
17 25238 09/28/20 /20 Tuel 33.47 32959 1000 430200 230 101000
18 245881 09/25/20 Tank Ball 5.49 32962 5310 430620 200 101000
19 244276 09/09/20 Eye Bolt/Caribaener 38.91 32962 5410 130840 200 101000
20 244343 09/09/20 Screws 3.30 32962 1000 430200 200 101000
21 244935 (9/15/20 Pwr Snake 23,59 32962 5310 430600 200 101000
22 244256 09/09/20 Plier 17.99 32962 5310 430600 200 101000
23 245188 09/17/20 Premix Bags Gravel 6.70 32962 1000 460430 200 101000
24 244509 09/10/20 Hss Blk Dx 22.99 32962 1000 460430 200 101000
25 244257 09/09/20 Cutting Wheel/Sat Blk En 25.57 32962 1000 460430 230 101000
26 244336 09/09/20 Bolts/Wuts/Washers 38.90 32962 1000 460430 200 101000
27 244894 00/14/20 Torx Compact Power Bit 3.50 32962 1000 430200 200 101000
28 245539 09/21/20 Starter Rope 4,99 32962 1000 430200 200 101000
29 244375 09/10/20 Bushing/Connector/Lock 14,56 32962 1000 430200 200 101007 -
30 244195 09/08/20 Brs Std 4,49 32962 1000 430200 200 100
31 245065 09/16/20 Trimmer Line/Rake 73.98 32962 1000 460430 200 101[50U
32 245757 09/24/20 Screws/Grd Wh/Wheel 27.23 32963 1000 430200 200 101000
33 243740 05/03/20 Chick Dry Cat 24.99 32963 1000 430200 200 101000
34 243595 09/01/20 S5 Edger/Trowel 13.97 32963 1000 430200 200 101000
35 243515 09/01/20¢ Slim + 30.00 32043 1060 430200 200 101000
36 707606 09/29/20 RV Bntifreeze 239.80 329861 1000 460445 200 101000
37 705384 09/15/20 Stove Fuel (Generator) 735,38 32961 5210 430500 200 101000
200272 00554 TORGERSCON'S LLC 132,00
1 p64563 10/09/20 Couplings 108.50 32960 5410 430830 200 101000
2 PE4692 10/20/20 Hitch Pitch 23.50 32885 1000 130200 200 101000
200273 02535 CUSHING TERRELL 3,675.00
1 154548 09/30/20 Historic Preservation Plan 3,675.00 1000 510302 350 101000
200274 -98423E 02544 JABRA 62%.00
1 10/08/20 Jabra Speaker B1Q MS 157.25 32490 1000 410100 200 101000
2 10/08/20 Jabra Speaker B10 MS 157,25% 32490 5210 430511 200 101000
3 10/08/20 Jabra Speaker 810 MS 157.25 32490 5310 430611 200 101000
4 10/08/20 Jabra Speaker 810 MS 157.25 32490 5410 430811 200 101000
‘\_./’I
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10/29/20 CITY OF SHELBY
iz:33:2t Claim Details

For the Accounting Period:

10/20

Page:

9 of 14

Report ID: AP100

* .., Over spent expenditure
Claim vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Dise & Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § B0 # Fund Org Acct  Cbject Proj Account
200275 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 2,933.00

1 10/11/20 CFD Insurance Premium VFIS 2,853.00 1000 420400 300 101000
200276 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 204,44

1 140714 09/30/20 RFD-Filters 204,44 32868 1000 420401 200 101000
200277 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 260,00

1 57881 07/31/19 CFD-(2)Tires 220.00 32868 1000 420400 200 101000

2 58117 08/20/19 CFD-Flat Repair 20,00 32869 1000 420400 300 101000

3 59053 11/11/19 CFD-Flat Repair 20,00 32869 1000 420400 300 101000
200278 40601 J P COOKE CO 104,10

1 643637 10/13/20 2021 Pel Licenses & Orings 104,10 32481 1000 440600 200 1010C0
20027% -98421E 01994 BEST BUY 499,89

1 8063451286 10/14/20 Samsung Galaxy Tablet 128G 499,88 32482 5210 430500 200 101000
200280 -984208 01994 BEST BUY 57,98

1 8063451286 10/14/20 Tablet Cover & Memory Card 57.48 32483 5210 430500 200 101000

281 ~98419E 018%4 BEST BUY 39,99

1 8063451286 10/14/20 Tablet Screen Protector 39,88 32454 5210 430500 200 101000
200282 -98418E 00144 POSTMASTER 175.45

i 263 10/14/20 Storm Water Draw Postage 1.45 5720 430246 950 2283 101000

2 263 10/14/20 Stamps 43.5¢ 1000 410550 300 101000

3 263 10/14/20 Stamps 43,50 5210 430570 310 101000

4 263 10/14/20 Stamps 43.50 5310 430670 310 101000

5 263 10/14/20'Stamps 43.50 5410 430870 310 101000
200283 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 922.22

1 2009192892 09/19/20 Landfill Trust Qtly LFO3CL 472.03 5410 430870 300 101000

2 2009192892 09/18/20 Landfill Trust Qtly LEFO3PO 450.19 5410 430870 300 101000
200284 -98417E 01545 AMAZON,COM 129.98

1 1132240596 10/06/20 Karben SkaterAid 129,98 32633 1000 460442 200 101000
200285 02351 POLLARD WATER 269,57

1 173608 08/25/20 Chemical Injection Pump 489.52 32966 5210 130500 200 101000

5210 430500 200 101000

2 CMCLY3575 10/16/20 Return BYC Corp 5t ~219.95
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10/29/20

CITY OF SHELBY

FPage:

10 of 14

12:33:21 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 10/20 -
TN
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Digce 5 Cash
Line ¥ Check  Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct CObject Proj Account
200286 02545 HINRICHS TRADING CO 1,350.00
Williamson Building Fund/Account Closed
1 10/21/20 Apartment Deposit Refund 1,350.00* 1060 470270 300 101000
200287 271375 02409 ARIGAIL ST. LAWRENCE 2,000.00
1 10/21/20 Retalner 2,000.00 52190 430500 300 101000
200288 01439 CONRAD BUILDING CENTER INC 240.00
1 4176845 10/22/20 {3)2x6x16 Treated 96.00 31044 1000 460430 200 101000
2 4176845 10/22/20 (3)2x8x16 Treated 144.00 31044 1060 4160430 200 101000
200289 00091 CLIFE'S TOWING 400,00
1 934 10/22/720 Tow Winnebago Mator Home 100.00* 31042 1000 420500 300 101000
2 6934 10/22/20 Tow Missan Pathfinder 100.00%* 31042 1000 420500 300 101000
3 5933 10/22/20 Taw Ford Pilckup 100.00% 31043 1000 420500 300 101000
4 6933 10/22/20 Tow Qlds Alero 100,00 31043 1000 420500 300 101000
200290 ~98416E 02493 FITNESS REPAIR PARTS 75.8B5
1 494543 10/15/20 Cable Assembly 370" 75,85 1000 460442 200 101600
200291 01946 ALL SEASOM HEATING & AIR 309,12
1 38702 10/09/20 CFD Preventive Maintenance 399.12 32870 1000 420400 300 101000
200292 00083 MARIAS HEALTHCARE 150.00
1 10/07/20 CFD DOT Physical Postma 150.00 32871 1000 420400 300 101000
200293 00134 MARIAS VALLEY GOLF & COUNTRY 45,000.00
1 118 10/15/20 Road Regrade & Asphalt 45,000.00% 2395 160446 369 101000
200294 -98415E (02496 DELL 17,070.12
1 2008125784 10/21/20 Dell Mobile Workstation 35 2,845.02* 33002 1000 411050 215 101000
2 2008125784 10/21/20 Dell Mobile Workstation 55 3,556.27* 33002 1000 410550 215 101000
3 2008125784 10/21/20 Dell Mobile Workstation 55 3,556.27% 33002 5210 430570 215 101000
1 2008125784 10/21/20 Dell Mobile Workstation 55 3,556.28% 33002 5310 430670 215 161000
5 2008125784 10/21/20 Dell Mobile Workstatlon 55 3,556.28% 33002 5410 130870 215 101000
200265 -98414E 02496 DELL 99.99
1 2008126585 10/22/20 Logitech Wireless Laser Mo 24,99 33003 1000 410550 200 101000
2 2008126585 10/22/20 Logitech Wireless Laser Mo 25.00 33003 5210 430570 200 101000
3 2008126585 10/22/20 Logitech Wireless Laser Mo 25.00 33003 5310 430670 200 101000
4 2008126585 10/22/20 Logitech Wireless Laser Mo 25.00Q 33003 5410 430870 200 101000
\\‘V /"
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10/29/20 CITY CF SHELBY
12:33:21 Claim Details

For the Accounting Pexicd:

10720

Report ID: AP10Q0

Page: 11 of 14

* ..., Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc 8 cash
line # Check Inveice #/Inv Date/Description Line 8 PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
200296 -984138E 02496 DELL 149,98

1 2008126585 10/22/20 Menitor Stand 37.49 33004 1000 410550 200 101000

2 2008126585 1C/22/20 Monitor Stand 37.50 33004 5210 430570 200 101000

3 2008126585 10/22/20 Monitor Stand 37.50 33004 5310 430670 200 101000

4 2008126585 10/22/20 Moniter Stand 37.50 33004 5410 430870 200 101000
200297 -388412E 02496 DELL 579.99

1 2008126585 10/22/20 Dell 27" Monitor 144.99* 33005 1000 410550 215 101000

2 2008126585 10/22/20 Dell 27" Moniter 145.00%* 33005 5210 430570 215 101000

3 2008126585 10/22/20 Dell 27" Moniter 145,00% 33005 5310 430670 215 101000

4 2008126585 10/22/20 Dell 27" Monitor 145%,00% 33005 5410 430870 215 101000
200298 -984118 02496 DELL 579,99

1 2008126585 10/22/20 Dell 27" Moniltor 144,99% 33006 1000 410550 215 101000

2 2008126585 10/22/20 bell 2%'" Monitor 145.00% 33006 5210 430570 215 1010¢C0

3 2008126585 10/22/20 Dell 27" Monitor 145.00% 33006 5310 430670 215 1010060

4 2008126585 10/22/20 Dell 29" Monitor 145,00% 330086 5410 430870 215 101000
200299 00147 MID AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 861,50

0714154 10/08/20 Paint & Chemicals 861.50 32965 5310 430600 200 101006G

200300 02462 LITTRELL ELECTRIC LLC 146.50

1 977 10/11/20 Service Starter Concrete Tank 146,50 32970 5210 430500 300 101000
200301 00525 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC 344.85

1 47971301 10/19/20 US Flags 91.50 32969 1060 460430 200 101000

2 47971300 10/1.4/20 Canada & Montana Flags 253,35 32969 1000 460430 200 101000
200302 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT CO 382.32

1 23852 10/15)’20 15" Round Posts 324.32 32971 1000 436200 200 101000

2 23823 10/13/20 Plow Guide Marker Kit 58.00 32971 1000 430200 200 101000
200303 00125 TOOLE COUNTY TREASURER 4,748.19

i 10/26/20 2020 LD35 Assessments 4,748.19 2400 411860 540 10100C0
200304 02491 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 64.20

1 579520560 10/19/20 Virex 64.20 32612 1000 460442 200 101000
200305 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC. 1,370.13

1 700025 10/21/20 Powerdrive/Megaplex/Antifreeze 342.54 32968 5210 430500 200 101000

2 709025 10/21/20 Powerdrive/Megaplex/Antifrecze 342,53 32968 1000 430200 200 101000

3 709025 10/21/20 Powerdrive/Megaplex/Antifreeze 342.53 32968 5310 430600 200 101000

4 709025 10/21/20 Powerdrive/Megaplex/Antifreeze 342.53 32968 5410 430840 200 101000
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CITY QOF SHELBY

Page: 12 of 14

12:33:21 Claim Details Report ID: AP100D
For the Acceunting Periocd: 10/20 -
PN
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Nama/ Documant &/ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Froj Account
200306 271395 00144 POSTMASTER 345,98
1 10/27/20 11/20 Newsletter - 1168 86.49 1000 410240 310 101000
2 10/23/20 11/20 Newsletber - 1168 B6.49 5210 430514 319 101000
3 10/27/20 11/20 Newsletber — 1168 86.50 5310 430614 310 101000
4 10/27/20 11420 Newsletter - 1168 96,50 5410 430814 3io 101000
200307 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES INC 156,00
1 1506602 11/06/20 CFD-Flashlights 156,00 32812 1000 420400 200 101000
200308 —~98410E 02543 ARLO TECHNOLOGIES $.99
1 10/26/20 Subscription Sec Camera Shop 9,099 1000 430200 300 101000
200309 #0%95 BELL MOTOR CO 263,00
1 124412 10/02/20 Key & Transmiltler 188.00 32981 1000 430200 200 101000
2 76018 10/07/20 Program Key & Remote 75.00 32981 1G00 430200 300 101000
200310 02335 CINTAS CORPCRATION 64.80
1 5031558422 09/21/20 Restock Medicine Cabinet 68.80 329080 1000 430200 200 101000
200311 -98409K 02279 NORTH 40 QUTFITTERS 1,049,98 .
1 2621 10/18/20 Cab Protector & Job Chest 262.49 32978 1000 430200 200 101y .
2 2621 10/18/20 Cab Protector & Job Chest 262.49 32978 5210 430500 200 101060
3 2621 10/18/20 Cab Protector & Job Chest 262,50 32978 5310 430600 200 101¢00
[ 2621 10/18/20 Cab Protector & Job Chest 262,50 32978 5410 430840 200 101000
200312 01862 KENCO SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY 3¢.00
1 2228895 11/01/20 Access Control 11/20-1/21 30.00 32976 5410 430840 300 101000
200313 , 02546 ELAN CITY INC 5,799.00
Council Rpproved 8/10/20
1 20-1676 09/03/20 (2)14" Solar Speed Signs 5,799.00 32915 1000 430200 200 101000
200314 01984 BIG SKY CREATIVE WORKS 48.00
i 2020-10-02 10/02/20 (2)12x15" City Loge Decals 48,00 32984 1000 430200 200 101000
200315 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 634.62
1 2567315633 10/02/20 6G-6MP 5.96 32983 1000 430200 200 101000
2 2567316438 10/23/20 Power Steering Fluid 20.23 32983 1000 430200 200 101000
3 2567316351 10/21/20 Antlfreeze B5.44 32983 1000 430200 200 101000
q 2567316388 10/22/20 Battery 135.89 320983 1060 430200 200 101000
5 2567316387 10/22/20 Shop Towels T.34 32983 1000 430200 200 101000
4 2567316402 10/22/20 Core Return -22.00 32483 1000 430200 200 101000
7 2567316291 10/19/20 Nipple/Bushing/Adapter 11.91 32983 1000 430200 200 101000
g 2567316178 10/16/20 Reel/Hose/Coupler 379.42 32983 1000 430200 200 101000
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Page:
Report ID: APLOO

13 of 14

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
g 2567315987 10/10/20 Fitting 10,43 32083 1000 430200 200 101000
200316 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 188.28
1 141282 10/09/20 Parts for Compactor 305.33 32982 5410 130840 200 101000
2 141492 10/13/20 Premwash 10.98 32982 5410 430840 200 101000
3 142302 10/28/20 Cross Member Cable/Gloves 345.75 32982 5410 430830 200 101000
] 141528 10/14/20 Disposable Gloves 48.16 32982 5410 430840 200 101000
5 141493 10/13/20 0Ll Filter 3.67 32982 1000 430200 200 101000
[ 141161 10/07/20 Disposable Gloves 22.26 32982 5310 130600 200 101000
7 140833 10/01/20 Oil T.54 32982 1000 430200 200 101000
B 141989 10/22/20 Fluids 23.92 32982 1000 430200 200 101000
9 142021 10/22/20 Air Brake Cond 20.67 32982 5410 430830 200 101000
# of Claims 78 Total: 162,494,31
Total Electronic Claims 22,996,83 Total Non-Electronic Claims 135497,48
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10/29/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 14 of 14
12:33:30 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 10/20

Fund/Account Amounk

1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash-Operating 551,112.66
2395 MRRIAS VALLEY GOLF & COUMTRY CLUB

101900 Cash-Cperating $45,000.00
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT MO. 35

161000 Cash-Operating $8,629.27
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash—Operating £27,887,04
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating £19,907.00
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $9,956.89
5720 STORM DRAINAGE

101000 Cash-Operating 51.45

Total: 5162,494,31
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FISCAL YTD TOTALS
Number of Permits 10
Permit Fees $ 2,842.00
Total Job Values $ 229,000.00

Building ins,. .ctor Report 1. /2020
October 2020

Permit Date Zone Name Addition Block] Lot Address Permit For Evaluation FEE
4420 10/1/2020} LD [William Doty Arcnow 2nd 2 2 |975 Turner Ave zoning-fence na 24.00
4421 | 10/18/2020| MD |Alexis Erickson Sullivans 1st 27 15 [132 E Richland Ave [16%28' home 50,000.00 644 .00
$ 50,000.00|% 668.00
